
' / 

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 

JUL - 2 AH 9:26 

PUCO 

Communications 

13865 Sunrise Vadey Drive 
Herndon, VA 20171 

VIA OVERNIGHT F\tE 

July 1,2008 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attention: Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

Re: XO Commuiiications Services, Inc, P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 Final Pages 
Docket No. 08-649-TP-ATA 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Please find enclosed original and ten (10) copies of final tariff pages to XO 
Communications Services, Inc. ("XO"), P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 Docket No. 08-649-TP-ATA. The 
Case No. was updated on each page. 

The following pages are included with this filing: 

5th Revised Page 1 
Sth Revised Page 2 
3rd Revised P ^ e 95 

Also, enclosed is an additional copy of this letter and a self-addressed stamped envelope. 
Please date stamp this copy and return in the enclosed envelope. If you have any questions, 
please contact me at 703-547-2635 or danieI.ostroflf@xo.com. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel G. Ostroff 
Senior Regulatory Analyst 

Enclosures 

Tnis is to certify that the iaoages appearing are av 
accurate and aomplete reprodustlos of « case file 
docTjment delivered in the regular course of business 
Peclmician ***^;»^^ 9ate Proceatsed / ^ "Z* 0 0 

www.xo.com 

mailto:danieI.ostroflf@xo.com
http://www.xo.com


XO Communications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O. No, 3 
5th Revised Page 1 

Cancels 4th Revised Page 1 
Case No. 08-649-TP-ATA 

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES 

CHECK SHEET 

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective 
pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are 
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page. 

PAGE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

REVISION 
5th Rev. 
5th Rev. 
Original 
Original 
2nd Rev. 
1st Rev. 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

PAGE 
* 26 
* 27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

PAGE 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
r^Rev. 
Original 
Origmal 
l^Rev. 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

- indicates those pages included with this filing 

Issued: May 29, 2008 

Kelly Faul - Regulatory Affairs Director 
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. 
Herndon, VA 20171 

Effective: June 28,2008 



XO Communications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O. No. 3 
5th Revised Page 2 

Cancels 4th Revised Page 2 
Case No. 08-649-TP-ATA 

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES 

PAGE 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
97.1 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
I'^Rev. 
Original 
Original 
3rd Rev. 
Original 
1st Rev. 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st Rev. 
Original 

CHECK SHEET, (CONT»D.) 

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION 

* - Indicates pages included with this filing. 

Issued: May 29, 2008 Effective: June 28, 2008 

Kelly Faul - Regulatory Affau-s Director 
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. 
Herndon, VA 20171 



XO Communications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O. No. 3 
3rd Revised Page 95 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 95 
Case No. 08-649-TP-ATA 

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES 

SECTION 6 - RATES AND CHARGES 

6.3 Switched Access Services. (Cont'd.) 

6.3.3 Rates and Charges, (cont'd.") 

D. Switched Access 

(I) Entrance Facilitv Charge: 
Per DSl - The rates and charges for DSl Entrance Facilities are the 
charges set forth for the Company's DSl Special Access Service as 
specified in Section 6.2.4.2 of this tariff. 

Per DS3 - The rates and charges for DS3 Entrance Facilities are the 
charges set forth for the Company's DS3 Special Access Service as 
specified in Section 6.2.4.2 of this tariff. 

(2) End Office Switching Charge: 
Traffic Volume (MOUs) 

(3) Tandem Switched Transport 
a. Tandem Switched Transport, per Minute 

c. Common Trunk Port (CTP), per Minute 
d. Host/Remote Transport Elements 

e. Transport, per Minute, per Mile 

Per Access Minutes of Use 
$0.003142 

ute $0.000103 

ite $0.000337 

(R) 

(R) 

(D) 

(R) 

$0.000013 (R) 

(4) Tandem Switching, per Minute $0.0001033 

Issued: May 29, 2008 

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director 
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. 

Herndon, VA 20171 

Effective: June 28,2008 


