RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV X Communications

2008 JUL -2 AM 9: 26

13865 Sunrise Valley Drive Herndon, VA 20171

PUCO

VIA OVERNIGHT

FILE

July 1, 2008

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attention: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: XO Communications Services, Inc., P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 Final Pages Docket No. 08-649-TP-ATA

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed original and ten (10) copies of final tariff pages to XO Communications Services, Inc. ("XO"), P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 Docket No. 08-649-TP-ATA. The Case No. was updated on each page.

The following pages are included with this filing:

5th Revised Page 1 5th Revised Page 2 3rd Revised Page 95

Also, enclosed is an additional copy of this letter and a self-addressed stamped envelope. Please date stamp this copy and return in the enclosed envelope. If you have any questions, please contact me at 703-547-2635 or daniel.ostroff@xo.com.

Sincerely,

Daniel G. Ostroff

Senior Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures

This is to certify that the images appearing are as accurate and complete reproduction of a case file iccument delivered in the regular course of busines Pechnician 🕓

Case No. 08-649-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
1	5th Rev.	*	26	Original	51	Original
2	5th Rev.	*	27	Original	52	Original
3	Original		28	Original	53	Original
4	Original		29	Original	54	Original
5	2nd Rev.		30	Original	55	Original
6	1st Rev.		31	Original	56	Original
7	Original		32	Original	57	Original
8	Original		33	Original	58	Original
9	Original		34	Original	59	Original
10	Original		35	Original	60	Original
11	Original		36	Original	61	Original
12	Original		37	Original	62	Original
13	Original		38	Original	63	Original
14	Original		39	Original	64	Original
15	Original		40	Original	65	Original
16	Original		41	Original	66	1 st Rev.
17	Original		42	Original	67	Original
18	Original		43	Original	68	Original
19	Original		44	Original	69	1 st Rev.
20	Original		45	Original	70	Original
21	Original		46	Original	71	Original
22	Original		47	Original	72	Original
23	Original		48	Original	73	Original
24	Original		49	Original	74	Original
25	Original		50	Original	75	Original

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: May 29, 2008

Effective: June 28, 2008

Case No. 08-649-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET, (CONT'D.)

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
76	Original				
77	Original				
78	Original				
79	Original				
80	Original	,			
18	Original				
82	Original				
83	Original				
84	Original				
8 5	Original				
86	Original				
87	Original				
88	Original				
89	Original				
90	Original				
91	Original				
92	1 st Rev.				
93	Original				
94	Original				
95	3rd Rev.	*			
96	Original				
97	1st Rev.				
97.1	Original				
98	Original				
99	Original				
100	Original				
101	Original				
102	Original				
103	Original				
104	1st Rev.				
105	Original				

Issued: May 29, 2008

Effective: June 28, 2008

^{* -} Indicates pages included with this filing.

Case No. 08-649-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 6 - RATES AND CHARGES

6.3 Switched Access Services, (Cont'd.)

6.3.3 Rates and Charges, (cont'd.)

D. Switched Access

(1) Entrance Facility Charge:

<u>Per DS1</u> - The rates and charges for DS1 Entrance Facilities are the charges set forth for the Company's DS1 Special Access Service as specified in Section 6.2.4.2 of this tariff.

<u>Per DS3</u> - The rates and charges for DS3 Entrance Facilities are the charges set forth for the Company's DS3 Special Access Service as specified in Section 6.2.4.2 of this tariff.

(2)	<u>Enc</u>	<u> 1 Of</u>	fice	Switching Charge:
	_			

	Traffic Volume (MOUs)	Per Access Minutes of Use \$0.003142	(R)
(3)	Tandem Switched Transport a. Tandem Switched Transport, per	Minute \$0.000103	(R)
			(D)
	c. Common Trunk Port (CTP), perd. Host/Remote Transport Elements		(R)
	e. Transport, per Minute, per Mile	\$0.000013	(R)

(4) Tandem Switching, per Minute

\$0.0001033

Issued: May 29, 2008 Effective: June 28, 2008